

Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 43rd REGULAR SESSION OF THE 20th SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON MAY 10, 2023, AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

HON. RAMON D. TORRES	City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer
HON. MARINA JAVELLANA-YAO	SP Member
HON. MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI	SP Member
HON. IMELDA M. PRECION	SP Member
HON. JAKE PATRICK Y. TORRES	SP Member
HON. VICTOR MICHAEL A. JAVELLANA	SP Member
HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA	SP Member
HON. MA. FEMMY A. MARTIR	SP Member
HON. JOSEPH J. COLMENARES	SP Member
HON. JOBERT D. TAGOBADER	SP Member
HON. ROBERT J. JAVELLANA	SP Member
HON. SERGIO T. PIANSAY	SP Member-ABC President
HON. CARL BENEDICT Y. BAYLON	SP Member-SK Federation President
HON, CARL BENEDICTY, BAYLON	SP Member-SK rederation President

ABSENT:

NONE.

RESOLUTION NO. 23-183

RESOLUTION FAVORABLY ENDORSING THE COMMERCIAL SAND AND GRAVEL (CSAG) PROJECT (RENEWAL) OF MR. SIMPLICIO S. JAVELOSA, JR., WITH AN AREA OF 1.4250 HECTARES OVER A PORTION OF MARAGANDANG RIVER AT BARANGAYS MA-AO AND ALIANZA, BOTH OF THIS CITY.

WHEREAS, in a letter dated May 9, 2023, from Mr. Vicente Mesias, City ENRO, noted by the Honorable City Mayor and favorably endorsed to this Honorable body, the documentary requirements of the application of Mr. Simplicio S. Javelosa, Jr., for a favorable endorsement of his Commercial Sand and Gravel (CSAG) Quarry Permit (Renewal), with an area of 1.4250 hectares over a portion of Maragandang River at Barangays Ma-ao and Alianza, all this City;

WHEREAS, after complying with all the requirements prescribed by law, it is the consensus of this Honorable body to favorably endorse the project;

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Jake Patrick Y. Torres, unanimously seconded by SP Members present, the Sangguniang Panlungsod

RESOLVES, as it is hereby resolved, to favorably endorse the Commercial Sand and Gravel (CSAG) Project (Renewal) of Mr. Simplicio S. Javelosa, Jr., with an area of 1.4250 hectares over a portion of Maragandang River at Barangays Ma-ao and Alianza, both of this City.

ATTESTED:

RAMON D. TORRES
City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

Secretary to the Sangguniang Panlungsod